CH \$40.00 150461 10495976

| Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|---|
| | | Attorney Docket No. <u>119783</u> |
| Please record the attached document. | | |
| fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do | ocument: <u>3</u> | |
| A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Philip Michael William IRELAND 2. Alexander Charles Harold JAMES 3. Karen Joan CUNNINGHAM 4. Simon George CALVERLEY | DE LA 1 LTD DE LA 1 | UE HOUSE, JAYS CLOSE, S, BASINGSTOKE |
| B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | HAMPS | HRE RG22, 4BS, KINGDOM |
| A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional r | me(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No |
| Assignment Derger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| Other | | |
| Execution Date: <u>1) August 11, 2004; 2, 5)</u> <u>September 10, 2004 3) July 4, 2004 & 4) July</u> <u>27, 2004</u> | | |
| A. Patent Application No. <u>10/495,976</u> | B. Patent No.(s | |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No | |
| C. Title of Application: IMPROVEMENTS RELATE | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | plications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: James A. Oliff | 7. Please charge total fee (37 C | Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | Credit any overpay deposit account nu | nent or charge any underpayment to nber 15-0461. |
| | | A definition of the second |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa- the original document. | ation is true and correct d | nd any attached copy is a true copy of |
| James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 | Date: (| <u>stober 8, 2004</u> |
| 700121675 | | PATENT |

USA

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Philip Michael William IRELAND

(2) Alexander Charles Harold JAMES

(3) Karen Joan CUNNINGHAM

(4) Pietro ARMA VINI

(5) Simon George CALVERLEY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gillod and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

| Name of Assignee | DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL .TD |
|---------------------|---|
| Address of Assignee | De La Rue House, Jays Close, Viables, Basingstoke HAMPSHIRE RG22 4BS, United Kingdom |

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO DEPOSITING ITE IS OF VALUE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

| Date of Signing | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|
| of Application or | n 10 sett, 11 halt, bit They & Sward | |
| Alternative Identification | U.S. Application Serial Number 10/ 495,976 | |
| for filed applications | filed October 8, 2004 | |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection v ith any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to coope ate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be ne essary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of $\frac{1}{2}$ atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or division $\frac{1}{2}$ or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that $\frac{1}{2}$ e has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) $\frac{1}{2}$ of executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaratiin/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0159

4

- 1

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the d te(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). _~~~~

| Date 11/ August/00 | Signature of Inventor (1) |
|---------------------|---|
| Date 10th September | Signature of Inventor (2) |
| Date 4 July 94 | Signature of Inventor (3) |
| Date Date | Signature of Inventor (4) |
| Date 10/09/04- | Signature of Inventor (5) |
| Date 10 9 2004 | Witness PAUL F. MILES |
| Date | Witness DWISIC VALPATIONT WINAGER De LA RUE WITCHADONA LIMITED |

H:\PFD\FORM\$\US1-.ASS

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0160